
CORONA PONY BOARD MEMBERS
Board Position Name Email Phone

President Sarah Dobiesz President@coronapony.org 714.280.6080

Vice President Anthony Brasco Vicepresident@coronapony.org 562.299.2180

Treasurer Kari Pierce Treasurer@coronapony.org 714.264.6626

Secretary Kyli Elliott Secretary@coronapony.org 714.318.2250

Player Agent Luis Barajas Playeragent@coronapony.org 951.963.4104

Foal Director Jorge Ortega Foal@coronapony.org 949.396.4747

Shetland Director Steven Sinclair Shetland@coronapony.org 714.865.3633

Pinto Director Tim Hernandez Pinto@coronapony.org 562.879.4977

Mustang Director Chandler Pierce Mustang@coronapony.org 951.392.8825

Bronco Director Robert Vargas Bronco@coronapony.org 951.5454.4929

Pony Director Miguel Castillo Pony@coronapony.org 951.427.0505

Colt Director Tony Silva Colt@coronapony.org 714.401.7953

Schedule Director Tanner Elliott Schedules@coronapony.org 714.822.1803

Team Representative Director Jessica Barajas Teamrep@coronapony.org 951.733.7936

Uniform Coordinator Trisha Buhre Uniforms@coronapony.org 951.545.3600

Field Maintenance/Equipment
Coordinator

Robert Davison Fields@coronapony.org 619.733.4663

Social Media Coordinator Linda Laing Socialmedia@coronapony.org 562.392.2765

Events Coordinator Danyelle Del Prado Events@coronapony.org 714.686.6111


